
cFAther NameCanilnhilc S'Atne ReniA rks

MivTulnolouy

15
65

tci B

Is ^es 

e
:i3

I Ie1
I

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2. 
0 
0_ 
0_ 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

18.17

UP___
00___
00___
no__
1)0

Advenisemenl Dale: 31-01-2025
No. ofpO51(s) advcniscd. 01
No. ofapplicaiioiHS) received. S3
No. prineligible Candidaieisj: 21
No. ofEligible Candidalejs): 26

Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
El igihle__________________________________________
Eligible_________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________  ___________  _____ ________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible_________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Ineligible please provide M Phil degree
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
El igible__________________________________________
El Igihle________________________
Eligible__________________________________________
ineligible provide master degree____________________
ineligible provide iiia.sier degree____________________
ineligible provide inasicr degree____________________
ineligible due lo lack oT cx[>erienee_________________
ineligible lee itoi deixrsited_________________________

10 lack of relevani degree and experience

Mnhaniinad Shah Hussain
Sai f Llr Rehman_______
Rab Navvaz Khan________
Abdullah Khan
Muhamniad Jamil
Shah Qasim_____________
Muhammad Riaz Khan 
Mohammad Saboor Khun
Ahmed Jan______________
Aqeel Alam_____________
faiz-ur-rehman 
AMANULLAH KI IAN
Awal Hassan____________
Zahir Shah______________
Jehangir khan___________
Abdur Rashid___________
Naik Muhammad________
M. Nawaz Nasir_________
Imliaz AliKhan__________
Muhammad Iqbal Shad 
Mohammad Shamim 
Sahib Dad Khan
Abdul Samad Khan Daivar
Danxrod Rahman_________
Muhammad ShaFlgue_____
Muhammad Farooq______
UMAR GUL____________
Shahswar Hussain________
Muhammad Ali
Abdur Rahman________
Sajjad Muhammad Khan 
Muhammad Javed

Mierobiologv
Microbiology
MBBS_________
BACHELOR UF 
MBBS

0 
0 
0 
0 
0

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0

0____
0____
0____
0____
0____
J__
0____
2___
0___
2 5
0
0.75
0___
0125
0___
15
0___
0___
0___
0___
0___
0

Dr.Muhammad Imran
Dr .Aziz Ur Rehman Sall_______
MS'Humaira Nanaz___________
Mr Sana Ullah Khan__________
Ms Bushra jamil______________
Mr.Awais Qasim
Ms l-'aliina Riaz______________
Mr.Mohanimed Asghai Khan
Mr Nasir Iqbal________________
Ms.Mcmoona Ashfaq_________
Ms.faiimarehman____________
Ms.SANA AMAN____________
Mr.Shahzud Hassan
Mr.RAMSHA SHAH__________
Ms.Aniina khan______________
Ms.salma Rashid
Mr.Abdul Razaq______________
Mr.Mugbces Ajimad_________
Mr.Zarak Imtiaz Khan________
Dr.Mehreen k(hal_____________
Ms.Samina Swan
Mr.Muhammad Aslandvai Khan
Ms.Sumaira Samad Dawui
Mr.Adnan Rahman__________
Dr.Asim Shchzad_____________
Mr Junaid Farooq
Ms.BIBl ZAINUB____________
Ms.Shahlal Ali_______________
Mr Haidar Ali________________
Dr Malka-e-noor
Ur Shahwaiz khan_______ _
Ur.Ham/a Javed

Microbiolo.gy
Mienibiology
Microbiology 
MBBS 
Microbiology
Micfohiology
Microbiology
Microbiology

Microbiology
Microbiology
Microbiology'

immunology and 
Biotechnology anj24 88 

MOBS 
Microbiology 
Microbiology 
Microbiology 
Microbiology
Bachelor ofDenl; 20.51 
Microbiology

4

0_ 
1_ 
8

IU_ 
l_l_ 
I2

11
11
11
11
22 
2I
m

■35.67
35.62 
31.355 
30.37
30.36
29.3 
29.01
28.28
28.1
28.01
26.85
26.56
26.35
26.31
25.81
25.79
25.73 
2-1 9 
2d.88
24.72
24.17
23.94
22.75
21 395
20 61
19.67
0_____
0_____
0_____
0_____
0_____
0

___________________________________________________KHYBER MEDICAL UNIVERSITY___________________
Preliminary Scrutiny Report for the post of l.eciurci* Microbiology lEquiy aleni to BPS-18. fi.xcd pay basis). KMU-IHS Hazara.

Eligibility Criteria MBBS/BDS with 02 years teaching! research experience in an HEC recogtiized University or a post-graduate Institution or professional e.xperience in the relevani field in a 
National or International organization. OR
M Phil 01 equivalent degree awarded after 18-years ofeducatinii in the relevant Held from an HEC recognized Llniversity/Institution. (Applicants 'vilh clinical experience are strongly 
encouraged to apply).

Microbiology, Ph 21.17 
BS (Hons) in Mic 23.67 

28 23 
Bachelor in Allict 24 11 
BS Medical Laboi 24.90 

25.30 
28.01 
'26.78

20 40 
26 01 
,26.85 
22 79
21 35 
25 94 
23.81 
23.96

BS Medical Laboi 25.73 
21 7

20,96
24 17
23.19
22.75
18.27z±

29
30

1.7
0___
3,26 
3.46
J__
J__
0___
1.2
0___
0 
3.77
5___
037 
2 
0.83
0___
1,2
0___
1.26
0___
0___
0___
3___
0___
0___
0___
0___
0___
0___
0___
0

11 HI 
Os 
ii’

95_____
7.25
2,125
3_______
2_______
0_______
0

o

h
£H

1}



00

00

0

/

1
Prof. Sadia 

Falima

Ms Aliya Raza 
Lecturer KMIJ-ILIS Mazara 

Member

Mr. Mtilianiiiiad Aril* 
I.ecturerKMlJ-IHS

I lazara Member

Prof Dr, ilaiaer Darain
Dean Allied Health Sciences 

KMUf* Chairman

Asliiainand
Syed Mukhtjr Ali Shalt 
Mushiaq Ahmed khan 
Shoukal Ur Rehman_____
Mason Slier
Shall Ahmad____________
Amir tart________________
Samin shah
Alamzaib
Manzoor Ahmed_________
Israr Hussain____________
Muhammad Naseein Sabir 
Muhammad Aslam
Imdad Hussain
Gul Rehman
Qayum Nawaz__________
Ghulatn Mustafa_________
Kifaval Ullah Khan______
Syed Faihai Abbas_______
Abdul muneeb
Muhammad Younas

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
2200

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0_ 
0

0_
0_ 
0_ 
0_
0_
0_ 
0_ 
0_
0_
0_
0_ 
0_ 
n_
o_ 
o_ 
o_
0_
0_ 
0_ 
0
K

Dr Ismail Khan 
Dr.Syed Juiiaid Ali Shah 
Ms Rabbia Mushiaq khan 
Mr.Fahad Ur Rehman 
Mr.Zee-shan Khan_______
Ms.Noor Saba Umbareen 
Ms Sumirah Jan________
Mr.Zull c Nnuraiu 
Mr Muhamtnad Ilyas 
Ms.Amina Manzoor 
Mr Akrama .___________
Ms-Rabia Naseem Sabir 
Mr Mara .Aslam 
Dr Ahmad Khan
Ms.Shah Rukh__________
Mr.Junaitl Qas'um_______
Dr.Naimal Ullah________
Ur.Nazneen Akhtar 
Mr Syed Alison Naveed 
Ms Avesha Manzoor 
Ms Alia Uzina

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0_
0
0
0
0
0_
0_
0
0
0

0

0

ineligible Fee not deposited_________________________
ineligible fee nol deposited_________________________
ineligible due lo lack ofielevant degree and experience 
ineligible ( master degree not completed yet)______
ineligible due lo lack of relevant degree and experience 
ineligible ( provide master degree)__________________
ineli.aible fee nol deposited_________________________
ineligible fee nol deposited_________________________
ineligible fee not deposited_______________________
ineligible due lo lack of relevant degree and experience 
ineligible fee noldeposiied_________________________
ineligible due lo lack of relevant degree and experience 
ineligible due lo lack of relevant degree and experience 
ineligible fee nol deposiied_________________________
ineligible fee nol deposited_________________________
ineligible fee not deposited______________ _______ _
ineligible fee nol deposiied_________________________
inelieibic fee not deposited_________________________
ineligible fee noi deposiied_________________________
ineligible due lo lack of relevant degree and experience 
ineligible due lo lack of relevant degree and experience

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0_ 
0 
0_ 
n_ 
0_ 
u_
0_ 
0_ 
0_ 
0_ 
0_ 
0_ 
0_ 
0_ 
a_ 
0

MBBS_________
MBBS_________
kkachelor ofscieni
Ds MLT________
Microbiolugy
MLT___________
Mbbs_________
Mieiobiologv 
Microhjology 
BS Zoology 
Microbiology
Microbiology
Miciobioiogy
MBPS_________
MBBS_________
BS DioicchnologylOO 

Microbiology 
Biolcchnology ani 00
BS Micrubmlogy
BS In PiocheinisilO

BS Microbiology

0 
0
0 
0
0 
0
0 
0
0 
0
0_
0 
0
0 
0
0
0
0_
0_ 
n_ 
0

0 
0 
0 
0 
n_ 
o_ 
u_ 
n_ 
o_ 
o_ 
o_ 
n_ 
n_ 
0^ 
0_ 
n

£ 
£ 
0

22
2i
22
22
37
38
39
40
41
43
43
44
45
22
22
22
22
22
5I_
$2
53 3

ok’ • i '
i ■

imStI
Ohufran

Assistant Kegisirat-HK, 
KMU/ Secteiarv


