			1	KHYBER M	EDICAL	UNIV	ERSITY	ř.			
		Preliminary Sc	rutiny Report for the	e post of Lecturer N	Aicrobiology (Equivalent	to BPS-18,	fixed pay b	asis), KMU-	IHS Hazara.	
National M. Phil o	y Criteria MBBS/BDS with 02 years or International organization. OR requivalent degree awarded after 18- ed to apply).	teaching / research experience	in an HEC recognize	ed University or a p	oost-graduate l	nstitution c	or profession	al experien	ce in the rele	want field in	a Advertisement Date: 31-01-2025 No. of post(s) advertised: 01 No. of application(s) received: 53 No. of Ineligible Candidate(s): 27
S.No	Candidate Name	Father Name	Qualification	Academic Qualification (30)	Additional Relevant Higher Qualification (05)	Relevant Experience (05)	Gold Medal/ Distinction (05)	Book/Patent (05)	Research Publications in HEC/PMDC recognized Journals (10)	Sub Total Marks (60)	No. of Eligible Candidate(s): 26 Remarks
1	Dr.Muhammad Imran	Muhammad Shah Hussain	Microbiology, Ph		3	2	0	0	9.5	35.67	Eligible
2	Dr. Aziz Ur Rehman Safi	Saif Ur Rehman	BS (Hons) in Mic	Non-No river	3	1.7	0	0	7.25	35.62	Eligible
3	Ms.Humaira Nawaz	Rab Nawaz Khan		28.23	0	0	0.	0	3,125	31.355	Eligible
4	Mr Sana Ullah Khan	Abdullah Khan	Bachelor in Allied		0	3.26	0	0	3	30.37	Eligible
5	Ms Bushra jamil	Muhammad Jamil	BS Medical Labor		0	3.46	0	0	2	30.36	Eligible
6 7	Mr. Awais Qasim	Shah Qasim	Microbiology	25.30	0	1	3	0	0	29.3	Eligible
	Ms Fatima Riaz	Muhammad Riaz Khan	Microbiology	28.01	0	1	0	0	0	29.01	Eligible
8	Mr.Mohammed Asghar Khan	Mohammad Saboor Khan	Microbiology	26.78	0	0	0	0	1.5	28.28	Eligible
9	Mr Nasir Iqbal	Ahmed Jan	MBBS	20.40	0	1.2	0	0	6.5	28.1	Eligible
10	Ms.Memoona Ashfaq	Aqeel Alam	Microbiology	26.01	0	0	0	0	2	28,01	Eligible
11	Ms. fatima rehman	faiz-ur-rehman	and the second se	26.85	0	0	0	0	0	26.85	Eligible
12	Ms.SANA AMAN	AMAN ULLAH KHAN		22.79	0	3.77	0	0	0	26.56	Eligible
13	Mr.Shahzad Hassan	Awal Hassan	No.	21.35	0	5	0	0	0	26.35	Eligible
14	Mr.RAMSHA SHAH	Zahir Shah		25.94	0	0,37	0	0	0	26.31	Eligible
15	Ms.Amina khan	Jehangir khan	No.	23.81	0	2	0	0	0	25.81	Eligible
16	Ms.salma Rashid	Abdur Rashid		23.96	0	0.83	0	0	1	25.79	Eligible
17	Mr.Abdul Razaq	Naik Muhammad	BS Medical Labor		0	0	0	0	0	25.73	Eligible
18	Mr.Mughees Ahmad	M. Nawaz Nasir	immunology and i		0	1.2	0	0	2	24,9	Eligible
19	Mr.Zarak Imtiaz Khan	Imtiaz Ali Khan	Biotechnology and	The second s	0	0	0	0	0	24.88	Eligible
20	Dr. Mehreen Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal Shad	MBBS	20.96	0	1,26	0		2,5	24.72	Ineligible please provide M Phil degree
21	Ms.Samina Swati	Mohammad Shamim		24.17	0	0	0	0	0	24.17	Eligible
22	Mr. Muhammad Asfandyar Khan	Sahib Dad Khan		23,19	0	0	0	0	0.75	23.94	Eligible
23	Ms.Sumaira Samad Dawar	Abdul Samad Khan Dawar	Microbiology	22.75	0	0	0	0	0	22.75	Eligible
24	Mr.Adnan Rahman	Dawood Rahman	Microbiology	18.27	0	3	0	0	0.125	21.395	Eligible
25	Dr.Asim Shehzad	Muhammad Shafique	Bachelor of Denta	and the second sec	0	0	0	0	0	20.61	Eligible
26	Mr.Junaid Farooq	Muhammad Farooq	Microbiology	18.17	0	0	0	0	1.5	19.67	Eligible
27	Ms.BIBI ZAINUB	UMAR GUL	BS in MICROBIC		0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible provide master degree
28	Ms.Shahlal Ali	Shahswar Hussain	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible provide master degree
29	Mr Haidar Ali	Muhammad Ali	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible provide master degree
30	Dr.Malka-e-noor	Abdur Rahman	MBBS	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of experience
31	Dr.Shahwaiz khan	Sajjad Muhammad Khan	orrerresour or	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
32	Dr.Hamza Javed	Muhammad Javed	MBBS	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience

Say China and to lac

-

33	Dr.Ismail Khan	Ashtamand	MBBS	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
34	Dr.Syed Junaid Ali Shah	Syed Mukhtar Ali Shah	MBBS	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
35	Ms.Rabbia Mushtaq khan	Mushtaq Ahmed khan	Bachelor of scient	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience
36	Mr.Fahad Ur Rehman	Shoukat Ur Rehman	Bs MLT	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible (master degree not completed yet)
37	Mr.Zeeshan Khan	Hasan Sher	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience
8	Ms Noor Saba Umbareen	Shafi Ahmad	MLT	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible (provide master degree)
39	Ms Sumirah Jan	Amir jan	Mbbs	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
40	Mr.Zull e Nourain	Samin shah	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
41	Mr Muhammad Ilyas	Alamzaib	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
12	Ms.Amina Manzoor	Manzoor Ahmed	BS Zoology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience
43	Mr. Akrama	Israr Hussain	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
14	Ms.Rabia Naseem Sabir	Muhammad Naseem Sabir	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience
15	Mr.Hera Aslam	Muhammad Aslam	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience
46	Dr.Ahmad Khan	Imdad Hussain	MBBS	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
17	Ms.Shah Rukh	Gul Rehman	MBBS	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
18	Mr.Junaid Qayum	Qayum Nawaz	BS Biotechnology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
19	Dr.Naimat Ullah	Ghulam Mustafa	Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
50	Dr.Nazneen Akhtar	Kifavat Ullah Khan	Biotechnology and	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
1	Mr.Sved Ahson Naveed	Syed Farhat Abbas	BS Microbiology	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible fee not deposited
52	Ms:Ayesha Manzoor	Abdul muneeb	BS In Biochemist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience
53	Ms Alia Uzma	Muhammad Younas	BS Microbiology	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	ineligible due to lack of relevant degree and experience

Prof. Dr. Halder Datain Dean Allied Health Sciences KMU/ Chairman

 \mathbf{E}_{i}

5.00. dan Prof. Sadia Fatima

Fat

Ms.Aliya Raza Lecturer KMU-IHS Hazara Member

Mr. Muhammad Arif Lecturer KMU-IHS Hazara Member



Ghufran Assistant Registrar-HR, KMU / Secretary